FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 20210015-EI
FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

MINIMUM FILING REQUIREMENTS

2023 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

VOLUME 4 OF 8
SECTION D: COST OF CAPITAL SCHEDULES

D

Schedule D-1a (with RSAM)
2023 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

 COST OF CAPITAL - 13-MONTH AVERAGE  Page 1 of 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide the Company's 13-Month Average Type of Data Shown:
   Cost of Capital for the Test Year, the Prior _ Projected Test Year Ended: _/_/_

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY   Year, and the Historical Year. _ Prior Year Ended: _/_/_
   AND SUBSIDIARIES (CONSOLIDATED) _ Historical Test Year Ended: _/_/_

X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended: 12/31/23
DOCKET NO.: 20210015-EI   ($000)

Witness: Robert E. Barrett,
Scott R. Bores, Liz Fuentes

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Line
No. CLASS OF CAPITAL

COMPANY
TOTAL PER

BOOKS

SPECIFIC
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO RATA
ADJUSTMENTS

PRORATION
ADJUSTMENTS

(1)

SYSTEM
ADJUSTED

JURISDICTIONAL
FACTOR

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST

RATE

1 LONG TERM DEBT 21,728,583 (273,809) (2,025,543) 2,954 19,432,184 0.964178 18,736,084 31.43% 3.77% 1.18%
2 PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.000000 0 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
3 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 541,826 82 (51,154) 74 490,827 1.000000 490,827 0.82% 2.04% 0.02%
4 SHORT TERM DEBT 860,074 134 (81,201) 118 779,125 0.964178 751,215 1.26% 0.97% 0.01%
5 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,156,126 28,888 (677,413) (7,931) 6,499,670 0.964178 6,266,839 10.51% 0.00% 0.00%
6 FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,897,253 0 (367,945) 0 3,529,308 0.964178 3,402,881 5.71% 0.00% 0.00%
7 INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 1,502,006 (116,595) (131,781) 204 1,253,835 0.964178 1,208,920 2.03% 8.45% 0.17%
8 COMMON EQUITY 33,720,440 (800,420) (3,107,985) 4,582 29,816,617 0.964178 28,748,525 48.23% 11.50% 5.55%
9 TOTAL 69,406,308 (1,161,721) (6,443,021) 0 61,801,566 59,605,291 100.00% 6.93%

10
11
12
13
14 NOTE:
15 (1) THIS ADJUSTMENT IS REQUIRED TO PRORATE AMOUNTS INCLUDED IN FERC ACCOUNT 282 IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH TREASURY REGULATIONS
16 §1.167(1)-1(h)(6) WHEN CALCULATING RATES USING A PROJECTED TEST YEAR. DETAILS OF THE ADJUSTMENT ARE PROVIDED IN FPL WITNESS
17 FUENTES'S DIRECT TESTIMONY.
18
19
20
21 TOTALS MAY NOT ADD DUE TO ROUNDING.
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

 Supporting Schedules: D-1b (with RSAM), D-3 (with RSAM), D-5, D-6  Recap Schedules: A-1 (with RSAM)

 Schedule D-1a (without RSAM)
2023 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

 COST OF CAPITAL - 13-MONTH AVERAGE  Page 1 of 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: Provide the Company's 13-Month Average Type of Data Shown:
   Cost of Capital for the Test Year, the Prior _ Projected Test Year Ended: _/_/_

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY   Year, and the Historical Year. _ Prior Year Ended: _/_/_
   AND SUBSIDIARIES (CONSOLIDATED) _ Historical Test Year Ended: _/_/_

   ($000) X Proj. Subsequent Yr Ended: 12/31/23
DOCKET NO.: 20210015-EI

Witness: Robert E. Barrett,
Scott R. Bores, Liz Fuentes

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Line
No. CLASS OF CAPITAL

COMPANY
TOTAL PER

BOOKS

SPECIFIC
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO RATA
ADJUSTMENTS

PRORATION
ADJUSTMENTS

(1)

SYSTEM
ADJUSTED

JURISDICTIONAL
FACTOR

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST

RATE

1 LONG TERM DEBT 21,728,583 (280,659) (2,138,932) 2,954 19,311,946 0.964157 18,619,747 31.42% 3.77% 1.18%
2 PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.000000 0 0.00 0.00% 0.00%
3 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 541,826 (90) (54,018) 74 487,792 1.000000 487,792 0.82% 2.04% 0.02%
4 SHORT TERM DEBT 860,126 (147) (85,751) 118 774,345 0.964157 746,590 1.26% 0.97% 0.01%
5 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,156,117 38,879 (715,333) (7,931) 6,471,732 0.964157 6,239,765 10.53% 0.00% 0.00%
6 FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,897,253 0 (388,542) 0 3,508,711 0.964157 3,382,948 5.71% 0.00% 0.00%
7 INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 1,502,007 (108,866) (139,158) 204 1,254,187 0.964157 1,209,233 2.04% 8.45% 0.17%
8 COMMON EQUITY 33,720,405 (810,837) (3,281,964) 4,582 29,632,185 0.964157 28,570,077 48.21% 11.50% 5.54%
9 TOTAL 69,406,317 (1,161,721) (6,803,697) 0 61,440,898 59,256,152 100.00% 6.93%

10
11
12
13
14 NOTE:
15 (1) THIS ADJUSTMENT IS REQUIRED TO PRORATE AMOUNTS INCLUDED IN FERC ACCOUNT 282 IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH TREASURY REGULATIONS
16 §1.167(1)-1(h)(6) WHEN CALCULATING RATES USING A PROJECTED TEST YEAR. DETAILS OF THE ADJUSTMENT ARE PROVIDED IN FPL WITNESS
17 FUENTES'S DIRECT TESTIMONY.
18
19
20
21 TOTALS MAY NOT ADD DUE TO ROUNDING.
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Supporting Schedules: D-1b (without RSAM), D-3 (without RSAM), D-5, D-6  Recap Schedules: A-1 (without RSAM)

 Schedule D-1b (with RSAM)
2023 SUBSEQUENT YEAR ADJUSTMENT

 COST OF CAPITAL - ADJUSTMENTS  Page 1 of 13